summaries or analyses thereof received by the state in connection with the sale of any portion of the compact assets or the issuance
of bonds.

(Amended by Stats. 2021, Ch. 615, Sec. 212. (AB 474) Effective January 1, 2022. Operative January 1, 2023, pursuant to Sec. 463 of Stats. 2021,
Ch. 615.)

  (a) Prior to July 1, 2015, three hundred twenty-one million dollars ($321,000,000) of the one billion two hundred million
dollars ($1,200,000,000) of loans from the Traffic Congestion Relief Fund to the General Fund was repaid using tribal gaming
compact revenues. In 2016, an additional one hundred seventy-three million dollars ($173,000,000) was repaid from the General
Fund.

(b) The remaining seven hundred six million dollars ($706,000,000) of loans from the Traffic Congestion Relief Fund to the General
Fund shall be repaid pursuant to Section 14556.8.

(Repealed and added by Stats. 2017, Ch. 5, Sec. 11. (SB 1) Effective April 28, 2017.)

  This article and all powers granted hereby shall be liberally construed to effectuate its intent and their purposes.